

NSPIRATION - IDEA

LAKE FOREST LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES Lake Forest Library, 360 East Deerpath Road, Lake Forest, IL 60045 May 25, 2022

Notice of Quorum

Trustees of the Lake Forest Library will be attending a meeting of the Lake Forest Historic Preservation Committee at 6:30 pm, Wednesday, May 25, 2022. The meeting will be held in City Hall Chambers, 220 East Deerpath Road, Lake Forest, IL. A copy of the Notice of Public Hearing distributed by the City of Lake Forest is posted in the Library foyer and attached hereto.



Notice of Public Hearing

Historic Preservation Commission
Meeting Date: Wednesday, May 25, 2022

Meeting Time: 6:30 p.m.

Meeting Location: City Hall Council Chambers – 220 E. Deerpath

Petition: Lake Forest Library – Dome Roof Replacement

The Commission will consider a request for a Certificate of Appropriateness to allow replacement of the Library Dome. The Library is located at **360 E. Deerpath**.

Written testimony may be submitted to the Community Development Department, 800 Field Drive, or by e-mail to <u>baehrj@cityoflakeforest.com</u>. Correspondence received prior to 2 p.m. on May 25th will be provided to the Commission in advance of the meeting. Please label written testimony clearly with the address of the petition.

The Historic Preservation Commission reserves the right to continue this item to a subsequent hearing without providing additional notice.

All persons in attendance at the meeting shall have an opportunity to testify. No prior registration is required.

For further information, contact Jen Baehr with the Community Development Department at 847-810-3520.





